
AGENDA NOTES  
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Lease of IBM Hardware (Multi-Year Contract)                                                         
 
SWC# 90813-02 

Procurement Agent 
 Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  N/A 
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  
 

Lease of IBM Hardware  
 
CPA# 14-902797 
SWC# 90813-02 

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  
 

CPA# 14-902797 
IBM Credit, LLC dba IBM Corporation 
 
$2,893,758.00 – Total 
$1,736,448.00 – Initial 
$315,630.00 – Change Order No. 1 
$420,840.00 – Change Order No. 2 
$420,840.00 – Change Order No. 3 
           $0.00 – Change Order No. 4 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
 
 

$2,442,923.75 - Total 
 
$1,703,896.11 – Initial 
$223,550.24 – Change Order No. 1 
$177,719.36 – Change Order No. 2 
$202,134.65 – Change Order No. 3 
$135,623.39 – Change Order No. 4 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

IBM Credit, LLC dba IBM Corporation 
William J. Smith III, President 
Years in business: 41 
Years doing business with the County: 18 

Attachments 
 Change Order Request Form 

 
 
 


